
NSEA INTER-SCHOOLS SHOW JUMPING
AT FELBRIDGE SHOWGROUND ON SATURDAY 3RD DECEMBER 2022
(ORIGINAL DATE:  SUNDAY 6TH NOVEMBER 2022)

NSEA COUNTY QUALIFIERS FOR SURREY, EAST AND WEST SUSSEX AND GREATER LONDON
HICKSTEAD ELITE QUALIFIERS

CLASS 1A
60CM WARM UP 

 Member School  Team Name Horse Name
8.30am 123 Saint Ronan's School Kent Spider

124 Saint Ronan's School Kent Sonny Boy II
125 Saint Ronan's School Kent Lilly
168 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Nyton Moonshine

92 Mayfield E SUSSEX Westbridge Prince
110 Mayfield E SUSSEX Roxanne
187 Oathall Community College W SUSSEX Boolagh Black Jack

CLASS 1 70-75CM TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COUNTY QUALIFIERArena 1

9am. 77 Imberhorne School W SUSSEX ImberhorneFirene
79 Imberhorne School W SUSSEX Imberhorne Williamstown Bella
80 Imberhorne School W SUSSEX ImberhorneAcorn
81 Imberhorne School W SUSSEX Imberhorne Anabla King

165 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Steyning Grammar SchoolMundon Petanque
9.10. 166 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Steyning Grammar SchoolMissy Mae

169 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Steyning Grammar Schoolabbeywood under pressure
170 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Steyning Grammar Schoollisduff lilly jane

97 Mayfield E SUSSEX MayfieldNala
92 Mayfield E SUSSEX MayfieldWestbridge Prince

9.20. 103 Mayfield E SUSSEX MayfieldSpringfield Bobby
111 Mayfield E SUSSEX MayfieldTeto

109 Mayfield E SUSSEX Wyn Again

110 Mayfield E SUSSEX Roxanne

187 Oathall Community College W SUSSEX Boolagh Black Jack

51 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX Heathfield community college Lord Augustus 
54 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX Heathfield community college Dakota dreamer

9.30. 55 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX Heathfield community college Lydican lad
57 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX Heathfield community college Oscar 

22 Cranleigh SURREY CranleighHighline Tea Time
21 Cranleigh SURREY CranleighDougie



24 Cranleigh SURREY CranleighKincon Misty
23 Cranleigh SURREY CranleighJet

9.40. 123 Saint Ronan's School Kent Saint RonansSpider
124 Saint Ronan's School Kent Saint RonansSonny Boy II
125 Saint Ronan's School Kent Saint RonansLilly

83 Kingston Grammar School SURREY  Fire Cracker

112 Millais School W SUSSEX Golden Snip

126 Seaford College W SUSSEX Back to Black

9.50. 133 Seaford College W SUSSEX Chester the Jester

143 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY Silver Elegance

152 St Lawrence College Kent Lough Melvin Aaron

153 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire Bucks Miss Polka Dot

155 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire Bucks Lurgan Farragon II

157 St Teresa's School SURREY Twilight Silver

10am 53 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX  Cooga sue ellen

142 Seaford Head E SUSSEX Smirnoff Ice

168 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Nyton Moonshine

178 Uplands Community College E SUSSEX Ruby

179 Uplands Community College E SUSSEX Myfanwy

75 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX  Victor

10.10. 14 Chichester Free School W SUSSEX Afon Peppercorn

122 Royal Grammar School Guildford SURREY Bobby Lee

40 Farlington W SUSSEX Knightley Cobretti

50 Hailsham Community College E SUSSEX  Graceland Queen

91 Lewes Old Grammar School E SUSSEX Longstone Royal Renate

CLASS 2 80-85CM TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COUNTY QUALIFIER



10.30. 154 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire Bucks St Mary'sBelle 
155 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire Bucks St Mary'sLurgan Farragon II
156 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire Bucks St Mary'sMerlin 

163 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Steyning Grammar SchoolCoolrahnee Bounty
165 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Steyning Grammar SchoolMundon Petanque
167 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Steyning Grammar SchoolJack Jones

10.40. 170 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Steyning Grammar Schoollisduff lilly jane

51 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX Heathfield community college Lord Augustus 
53 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX Heathfield community college Cooga sue ellen
54 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX Heathfield community college Dakota dreamer
57 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX Heathfield community college Oscar 

103 Mayfield E SUSSEX MayfieldBobby
10.50. 97 Mayfield E SUSSEX MayfieldNala

109 Mayfield E SUSSEX MayfieldWyn Again
111 Mayfield E SUSSEX MayfieldTeto

95 Mayfield E SUSSEX April

1 Ardingly Prep & College W SUSSEX Ardingly Prep & CollegeMoonspark Just William
2 Ardingly Prep & College W SUSSEX Ardingly Prep & CollegeCulmore Frank
3 Ardingly Prep & College W SUSSEX Ardingly Prep & CollegeAllanagh Heart of Glass 

77 Imberhorne School W SUSSEX ImberhorneFirene
78 Imberhorne School W SUSSEX ImberhorneJackpot Jazz

11am 80 Imberhorne School W SUSSEX Imberhorne Acorn
82 Imberhorne School W SUSSEX Imberhorne Silver Surprise

22 Cranleigh SURREY Cranleigh GoldHighline Tea Time
26 Cranleigh SURREY Cranleigh GoldDougie
24 Cranleigh SURREY Cranleigh GoldKincon Misty
23 Cranleigh SURREY Cranleigh GoldJet

11.10. 164 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Steyning RedBay Hill
166 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Steyning RedMissy Mae
169 Steyning Grammar School W SUSSEX Steyning Redabbeywood under pressure

113 Millais School W SUSSEX millais school team 1tabya moonlight magic lady
114 Millais School W SUSSEX millais school team 1Maghera Lad 
116 Millais School W SUSSEX millais school team 1Cavaliers Laidback Luca

11.20. 117 Millais School W SUSSEX millais school team 1Tiffany Tilly

46 Guildford High School SURREY Marshways Perfect Puzzle
47 Guildford High School SURREY Drombane Liath
48 Guildford High School SURREY Sliabh Lan John Joe

122 Royal Grammar School Guildford SURREY Bobby Lee



11.30. 14 Chichester Free School W SUSSEX Afon Peppercorn

115 Millais School W SUSSEX millais school team 2Micky Finn
118 Millais School W SUSSEX millais school team 2Waltham Daisy
119 Millais School W SUSSEX millais school team 2golden snip
120 Millais School W SUSSEX millais school team 2Draxton Major

126 Seaford College W SUSSEX SeafordBack to Black
11.40. 128 Seaford College W SUSSEX SeafordBama Beauty

133 Seaford College W SUSSEX SeafordChester The Jester
130 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford Meelickisland Cornrake

31 Eastbourne College E SUSSEX Eastbourne CollegeCastlelodge Golden Return
32 Eastbourne College E SUSSEX Eastbourne CollegeTaboo III
33 Eastbourne College E SUSSEX Eastbourne CollegeBuckland Razzle Dazzle

11.50. 34 Eastbourne College E SUSSEX Eastbourne CollegeBella

158 St Teresa's School SURREY St Teresa's PinkGriff
159 St Teresa's School SURREY St Teresa's PinkMojo II
160 St Teresa's School SURREY St Teresa's PinkBelle
161 St Teresa's School SURREY St Teresa's PinkDakota Star

15 Claremont School E SUSSEX ClaremontNero 
12 noon 16 Claremont School E SUSSEX ClaremontBlidsworth Bucks Fizz

17 Claremont School E SUSSEX ClaremontEttie Ann P

12 Bethany School Kent Spritzer
5 min coursewalk 

12.20. 60 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst RedMeadow\'s Pride
68 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst RedGer Your Roan
69 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst RedMolly
72 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst RedBetty

7 Bede's Senior School E SUSSEX Bedes Rock Me Ralph 
8 Bede's Senior School E SUSSEX Bedes Freefall Tilly

12.30. 9 Bede's Senior School E SUSSEX Bedes Pilot 

84 Lancing College W SUSSEX Lancing CollegeKillycloghan First Lady
85 Lancing College W SUSSEX Lancing CollegeTimmy Rowhill
86 Lancing College W SUSSEX Lancing CollegeTonabrokey Grey Lad
87 Lancing College W SUSSEX Lancing CollegeDon\'t Tell the DJ

12.40. 20 Cranbrook School Kent Justin Golden Rose

127 Seaford College W SUSSEX Ballaboy Bad Bob

185 St Teresa's School SURREY Teddy



143 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY Silver Elegance

151 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY Coolooney Gurteen 

12.50. 152 St Lawrence College Kent Lough Melvin Aaron

125 Saint Ronan's School Kent Lilly

61 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX  Millennium Rose 

76 Hurtwood House SURREY  Mayo Molly Malone

1pm 4 Battle Abbey School E SUSSEX My One Fifteenth

39 Farlington W SUSSEX Swallowsnest Midsummer Mirah

45 Guildford County School SURREY Keelnacally Carrick Rose

180 Uplands Community College E SUSSEX Billy Bullet

183 Woldingham School SURREY Carnaween Gunsmoke

172 The Marist School Berks Lou Lou

1.10. 173 The Marist School Berks Lisduff MaggieMae

88 Lancing College W SUSSEX Indigo

89 Lancing College W SUSSEX Apple

1.15 19 Cranbrook School Kent Limerick's Legacy

CLASS 4 1M TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COUNTY QUALIFIER
PLUS HICKSTEAD ELITE TEAM QUALIFIER

12.30. 147 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY Red Rock 1V

184 Woldingham School SURREY Rathlee Warrior

18 Claremont School E SUSSEX Royal Everglow

52 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX Maggies Law

12.40. 35 Eastbourne College E SUSSEX Coco G

36 Epsom College SURREY Galley Ruby



102 Mayfield E SUSSEX Mayfield BlueAzurite
108 Mayfield E SUSSEX Mayfield BlueWill
105 Mayfield E SUSSEX Mayfield BlueHasj VH Viiegenhof Z
104 Mayfield E SUSSEX Mayfield BlueRalph

12.50. 137 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford BlueWarriors Maestro
135 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford BluePleuney Esme 
129 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford BlueAccess Blue
138 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford BlueA Touch of Darco

144 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY St Catherine's BramleyGemarko
145 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY St Catherine's BramleyLady

1pm 146 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY St Catherine's BramleyCrossgales Into The Blu
148 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY St Catherine's BramleyKing 111

62 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst WhiteSkyline
66 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst WhiteReckless Rita
70 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst WhiteMy Time IV
73 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst WhiteSmartie

1.10. 42 Godalming College SURREY Godalming CollegeHeard Well
43 Godalming College SURREY Godalming CollegeTrendy Junior Lady
44 Godalming College SURREY Godalming CollegeJewel B

141 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford RedDJ Converted
131 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford RedWhats Dat

1.20. 136 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford RedUpton Kanga

71 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst PinkEloclea
65 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst PinkCash Up
67 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst PinkCBH Clover Lining
74 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst PinkEric

107 Mayfield E SUSSEX Mayfield RedPizza
1.30. 94 Mayfield E SUSSEX Mayfield RedMIH Spitfire

106 Mayfield E SUSSEX Mayfield RedBella Valentina
99 Mayfield E SUSSEX Mayfield RedMiss Jamie

162 St Teresa's School SURREY Lotus Star

56 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX T J Nemo

58 Heathfield Community College E SUSSEX Gringos pearly

1.40. 90 Lancing College W SUSSEX Chef du Hamel

176 The Weald School W SUSSEX The Weald SchoolFreddie Fly
177 The Weald School W SUSSEX The Weald SchoolDirect Cruising
174 The Weald School W SUSSEX The Weald SchoolKnockmeal Jump for Joy



10 Bede's Senior School E SUSSEX Comanche Dreamcatcher

134 Seaford College W SUSSEX w/dArty

49 Guildford High School SURREY Shanbo Kates Grey

59 Heathfield School, Ascot Berks Cooley Convinced

1.50. 11 Bede's Senior School E SUSSEX Corrieview Mollie

132 Seaford College W SUSSEX w/dLandis Van de Brouwershoeve

CLASS 5 AB 1.10 INDIVIDUAL COUNTY QUALIFIER
PLUS HICKSTEAD ELITE INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS
A) HORSES

2.15 62 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Skyline
108 Mayfield E SUSSEX Will

6 Battle Abbey School E SUSSEX Admiral
137 Seaford College W SUSSEX Warriors Maestro

18 Claremont School E SUSSEX Royal Everglow
35 Eastbourne College E SUSSEX Coco G

2.25 36 Epsom College SURREY Galley Ruby
44 Godalming College SURREY Jewel B
65 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Cash Up
94 Mayfield E SUSSEX MIH Spitfire

136 Seaford College W SUSSEX Upton Kanga
2.35 102 Mayfield E SUSSEX Azurite

105 Mayfield E SUSSEX Hasj VH Viiegenhof Z
121 Royal Alexandra & Albert School SURREY Hertzel
131 Seaford College W SUSSEX Whats Dat
141 Seaford College W SUSSEX DJ Converted

2.45 99 Mayfield E SUSSEX Miss Jamie
144 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY Gemarko
174 The Weald School W SUSSEX Knockmeal Jump for Joy
177 The Weald School W SUSSEX Direct Cruising
107 Mayfield E SUSSEX Pizza

5 Battle Abbey School E SUSSEX DHI Fiktor Nita

B) PONIES
3pm 148 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY King 111

181 Walthamstow Hall Kent Fc Flirty For Thirty 
135 Seaford College W SUSSEX Pleuney Esme 
146 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY Crossgales Into The Blu

13 Charterhouse SURREY w/dBaramona Lass
3.10. 63 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX w/dKiki



171 Sutton Valence School Kent Strawberry Rojo
64 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX  Zander

184 Woldingham School SURREY Rathlee Warrior
150 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY Dunlewey Petruchio

71 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Eloclea
3.20. 145 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY Lady

182 Walthamstow Hall Kent Sparkling boomerangs clover 
147 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY Red Rock 1V
149 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY Intention Eez


